DocuSign Envelope ID: 80CBA022-77A1-4CAB-8A8F-7A4CDCBOB5EC
2019 6406

amendment to 22942, 46497

Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. NI150000017
for A

Technical Writing Class between
University of Texas at Austin and
the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be September 1, 2019
through August 31, 2020. Zero options will remain.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $4,151.25 by this extension period. The total contract authorization is recapped

below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount

Initial Term:

09/01/2015 - 08/31/2018 $27,982.50 $27,982.50
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 - Extension

09/01/2018 — 08/31/2019 $9,327.50 $37,310.00
Amendment No. 2: Option 2 — Extension

09/01/2019 - 08/31/2020 $4,151.25 $41,461.25

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.
4.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently suspended or

debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal
Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-referenced
contract.

The University of Texas at Austin City of Austin:
! DocuSigned by:
25 < -
y Eﬂux.da, SWWU By ay
DOE4716847F042B

The University of Texas at Austin James Scarboro

ATTN: Continuing & Extended Education City of Austin

P.O. Box 7518 Purchasing Officer

Austin, Texas 78713-7518



gt GG (. (4102 | A-BYES-48F6-83E0-8D0ABTIEB298

Amendment No. 1
to
Contract No. NI150000017

for
Technical Writing & Effective Facilitation Skills Classes

between

University of Texas at Austin
and the

City of Austin

UTAUS CN: 46497

1.0  The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. ~ This extension option will be September 11,
2018 through September 10, 2019. One option will remains.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $9,327.50 by this extension period. The total contract authorizationis recapped

below:
Action Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Initial Term:
09/01/2015 — 08/31/2018 $27,982.50 $27,982.50
Amendment No. 1: Option 1 — Extension
09/01/2018 — 08/31/2019 $9,327.50 $37.310.00

3.0 MBEMWBE goals do not apply ta this contract

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals ara not cumently suspended or
debarred from doing business with the Federal Govermment, as indicated by the GSA List of Parties Excluded from Federal

Procurement and Non-Procurement Pragrams, the State of Texas, or the City of Austin.

5.0 Al other terms and conditions remain thesame.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amandment is heraby incorporated into and made a part of the above-refarenced

contract.

The University of Texas at Austin
DocuSigned by:

8 dirde Shanneeey
Lindar SHRHRLRY™

Business Contracts Administrator

The University of Texas at Austin

ATTN: Continuing & Extended Education
P.0. Box 7518

Austin, Texas 78713-7518

City of Aus

By:

/,/\./\_/\-—/

James\sméoro

City of Austin

Purchasing Officer


























